Durham County, North Carolina
2018-2019 Budget Ordinance
Amendment Number 19BCC000008

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF DURHAM COUNTY:
That the 2018-2019 budget ordinance is hereby amended to reflect budget adjustments.

Revenue
Category Current Budget Increase/Decrease Revised Budget
GENERAL FUND
Intergovernmental $45,281,655 $229,033 $45,510,688

Expenditures

Function Current Budget Increase/Decrease Revised Budget

GENERAL FUND

Public Safety $62,548,156 $229,033 $62,777,189

All ordinance and portions of ordinance in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Approved August 13, 2018



