200 E. Main Street

Durham Cou nty Durham, NC 27701

(919) 560-0025

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0252, Version: 1

Item:

Budget Ordinance Amendment No. 19BCC000056 recognizing $29.998 in CCTA Grant funds in the Fire
Marshal/Emergency Management Department supporting a workshop on the 4/10/19 explosion in
Durham

Date of BOCC Meeting: June 10,2019

Request for Board Action:
Approve Budget Ordinance Amendment No. 19BCC000056 to recognize $29,998 in CCTA funds.

On August 13, 2018, the BOCC approved a service agreement for $229,033 with Hagerty Consulting, Inc., to
develop a Complex Coordinated Terrorist Attack (CCTA) Regional Guideline plan. Information learned from
the workshop and information gathering sessions will be used to validate the draft CCTA documents and
modify the content in the CCTA Guideline and annexes as appropriate.

The total service agreement will be amended to reflect an increase from the previously approved amount of
$229,033 to $259,031.

Alignment with Strategic Plan: This purchase aligns with Goal 3: Safe Community and Goal 5: Accountable,
Efficient and Visionary Government.

Resource Persons: Jim Groves, Fire Marshal/Emergency Management Director

County Manager’s Recommendation: The County Manager recommends that the Board approve Budget
Ordinance Amendment No. 19BCC000056 recognizing $29,998 in CCTA Grant funds in the Fire
Marshal/Emergency Management Department supporting a workshop on the 4/10/19 explosion in Durham.

Durham County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/6/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

